



HS INDIA LIMITED

CIN - L55100MH1989PLC053417

12th August, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Statement for the quarter ended on 30.06.2023

Ref.: BSE Code - 532145

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith copy of newspaper advertisement of Un-audited Financial Statement for the quarter ended on 30.06.2023 of the Company published in Financial Express (English edition) and Mumbai Lakshadip (Marathi Edition).

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR HS INDIA LIMITED

H. Limbani
HITESH LIMBANI
Company Secretary
FCS - 12568



Encl.: As above

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403
 Regd. Office: 2/02/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013
 Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operation (Net)	2002.99	1735.22	830.47	5062.78
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	190.32	225.68	289.24	1432.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	190.32	230.56	289.24	1437.20
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58	1268.58
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				15981.28
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each)				
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.15	0.18	0.23	1.13
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.15	0.18	0.23	1.13

Note :- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Narendra Jain
 Executive Director
 (DIN: 08788557)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 11th August, 2023

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255
 Registered office: 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034, Ph: 044- 4588 4580
 Email: cs@ahloahennai.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	297.86	157.88		196.57
2	Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(113.56)	(598.55)	(95.97)	(1,166.79)
3	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(113.56)	(598.55)	(95.97)	(1,166.79)
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(146.79)	(298.53)	(87.90)	(892.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(146.79)	(298.53)	(87.90)	(892.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Other Equity	(8,872.89)	(8,726.11)	(7,935.45)	(8,726.02)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised				
a)	Basic	(0.43)	(0.88)	(0.26)	(2.63)
b)	Diluted	(0.43)	(0.88)	(0.26)	(2.63)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange: www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com

for Aruna Hotels Limited
 Radhaswamy Venkateswaran
 Managing Director
 DIN:09532159

Place: Chennai
 Date: 11-08-2023

GLITTEK GRANITES LIMITED

CIN No: L14102KA1990PLC023497
 Regd. Office: 42, KIADB Industrial Area, Hoskote - 562 114.

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Revenue from Operations (including other income)	198.00	291.33	1383.43
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	-65.52	3.70	-86.23
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	-65.52	3.70	-86.23
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	-47.83	3.70	-77.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	-45.94	5.08	-70.37
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of share: Rs. 5/-)	1329.09	1329.09	1329.09
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5/- each) - Basic:	-0.18	0.01	-0.30
	Diluted:	-0.18	0.01	-0.30

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.glittek.com

By Order of the Board
 Glittek Granites Ltd
 Ashoke Agarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hoskote
 Date: 11.08.2023

KCD INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L70100MH1985PLC301881
 Regd. Off.: 501, 5th Floor, Ruby Crescent Business Boulevard, Ashok Chakravati Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai - 400101
 Phone: 9137322030 | Email: compliance@kcdindustries.com | Web: www.kcdindustries.com

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023. (Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	851.055	475.08	18.421
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	65.374	167.648	11.031
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	65.374	167.648	11.031
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	65.374	162.806	8.808
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 1/- each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Earning per equity share			
	Basic	0.654	1.628	0.088
	Diluted	0.654	1.628	0.088

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com). Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
 For KCD Industries India Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajiv Darji
 Managing Director
 DIN: 02088219

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 10/08/2023

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059009
 Registered Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Karol Bagh, New Delhi - 110 005.
 Corporate Office: 60, Khatau Building, Gr. Floor, Alkesh Dinesh Modi Marg, Opp. P.J. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
 Tel.: 022 - 6216 6999 | Fax: 22630434 | Website: www.afsl.co.in | Email: info@afsl.co.in

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total income	139.78	111.85	1223.36	956.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	78.38	49.63	108.52	133.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	78.38	49.63	108.52	133.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	58.31	36.86	108.52	133.25
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	58.31	36.86	1294.23	188.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20	1168.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Financial Result of 31.03.2023)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	0.50	0.32	0.70	0.87
	2. Diluted:	0.50	0.32	0.70	0.87

Note: a) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 b) The Company has only one business one segment in which it operates viz. Financial Services and related activities.
 c) These results have been subjected to Limited review by the Statutory Auditors.
 d) The above result for the quarter ended 30th June 2023 has been reviewed by the audit committee meeting held on 11th August, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
 e) The aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (http://afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html).

For Aryaman Financial Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Shripal Shah
 Executive Director

Date : August 11, 2023
 Place : Mumbai

BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED

Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	
1	Total Income from operations	4,24,059.59	4,16,729.02	16,49,164.61
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (PBITD)	54,405.75	36,239.26	1,67,211.94
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	29,495.65	14,352.96	72,856.75
4	Net Profit for the period (before Tax but after Exceptional Items)	29,930.65	10,902.96	66,704.75
5	Net Profit for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	37,780.16	24,444.54	1,07,065.41
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	40,446.22	25,444.93	1,15,929.12
7	Equity Share Capital	1,129.63	1,129.63	1,129.63
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet as of 31st March, 2023			5,50,207.51
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 10/- each - Basic and Diluted (₹)	263.66	195.56	830.10

Notes: 1. Standalone Financial information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015: (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
1	Revenue	383.79	344.30	17,326.03
2	Profit before Interest, Depreciation & Taxes (PBITD)	250.65	225.10	16,486.78
3	Profit before Tax	(84.46)	(262.77)	14,769.73
4	Profit After Tax	(93.87)	(305.89)	12,185.44

2. In the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter, exceptional items include foreign exchange gain of ₹ 659 Lakhs and VRS expenses of ₹ 224 Lakhs.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.bengalassam.com.

For Bengal & Assam Company Limited
 Sd/-
 (Bharat Hari Singhania)
 Chairman

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 11.08.2023

For Kind Attention of Shareholders: As a part of Green Initiative of the Government, all the Shareholders are requested to get their email addresses registered with the Company for receiving Annual Report, etc. on email.
 Admin. Office: Patrial House, 4th Floor, 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002, Phone: 011-66001112
 Regd. Office : 7, Council House Street, Kolkata-700 001
 Telephone No. 033-22486181, Fax No. 033-22481641
 CIN : L67120WB1947PLC221402
 Website: www.bengalassam.com, E mail ID: dsvain@kmail.com

LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED

CIN - L74990MH2011PLC214448
 Regd Office: Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-op Society Ltd, Plot No.50, Unit No.H02-2, H02-3, H02-4, Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 Tel No. +91 22 27565940/41/42, E-Mail: Secretarial@lancertline.com, Website: www.lancertline.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Figures In Rupees-Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023		Year ended 31st March, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	11,072.15	15,023.78	20,090.12	69,278.00
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	947.00	1,113.12	1,598.28	5,412.33
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	947.00	1,113.12	1,598.28	5,412.33
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	706.91	687.33	1,186.16	3,998.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	706.35	686.47	1,185.41	3,998.03
6	Equity Share Capital	3,077.71	3,077.71	3,014.11	3,077.71
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	1.15	1.14	3.94	6.22
	Diluted	1.14	1.21	3.94	6.22

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2023 (Figures In Rupees-Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 30th June, 2023		Year ended 31st March, 2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	16,652.27	20,526.67	23,295.00	84,555.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,691.03	1,549.05	1,758.04	6,880.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,691.03	1,549.05	1,758.04	6,880.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,411.99	1,096.77	1,329.01	5,373.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	1,411.43	1,148.45	1,328.26	5,425.38
6	Equity Share Capital	3,077.71	3,077.71	3,014.11	3,077.71
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic	2.29	1.81	4.41	8.89
	Diluted	2.02	1.78	4.41	8.14

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website: www.lancertline.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Lancer Container Lines Limited
 Sd/-
 Abdul Khalik Chaitawala
 Managing Director
 DIN: 01942246

Place : Belapur, Navi Mumbai
 Date : 10th August, 2023

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): L15421TN1960PLC004255
 Registered Office: 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai 600034
 Tel: 044-4588 4580; E-mail: directors@aruna.com; Website: www.arunahotels.com

61st ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED TO BE HELD THROUGH VIDEO CONFERencing ("VC") OR OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS ("OAVM")

Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") vide its General Circular No.10/2022 dated December 28, 2022 read with General Circulars No. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, No.20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, No.02/2021 January 13, 2021, No.19/2021 dated December 8, 2021, No.21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, No.02/2022 dated May 5, 2022 ("MCA Circulars") and SEBI vide its Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/POB-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 05, 2023 (SEBI Circular) have permitted Companies to hold Annual General Meeting ("AGM") through Video Conferencing ("VC"), or Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") and extended relaxation in respect of sending physical copies of annual report to Shareholders till September 30, 2023.

The 61st Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Aruna Hotels Limited (the "Company") will be held on Friday, the 15th day of September, 2023 at 10.00 a.m. IST, through Video Conferencing ("VC") or Other Audio-Visual Means ("OAVM") facility provided by the Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the AGM which will be circulated in the due course of time.

A copy of 61st Annual Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2022-2023 ("Annual Report") along with the Notice of the AGM, Financial Statements and Statutory Reports will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.arunahotels.com and on the website of CDSL at www.evotingindia.com. Additionally, the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report will also be available on the website of the Stock Exchange on which the securities of the Company are listed, i.e. the BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.

Members can attend and participate in the AGM, only through VC/OAVM facility, the details of which will be provided by the Company in AGM Notice. Accordingly, please note that no provision has been made to attend and participate in the 61st AGM of the Company in person. Members attending the meeting through VC/OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The Company is providing remote e-voting (prior to the AGM) and e-voting (during the AGM) facility to all its Members to cast their votes on all the resolutions set out in the Notice of the 61st AGM. Detailed instructions for remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM is provided in the Notice of 61st AGM.

In compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular, there is no requirement of sending physical copies of Annual Report to the Shareholders. Accordingly, the Notice of AGM along with the Annual Report for Financial Year 2022-2023 will be sent electronically to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agents ("RTA"/Depository Participants ("DPs"). Members can join and participate in the 61st AGM only through VC/OAVM facility. Members who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested to follow the process mentioned below for registering their email addresses and to receive Notice of AGM and Annual Report electronically and receive login ID and password for e-voting.

Manner for Registration of e-mail addresses is as follows:

a. **For Physical Shareholders:** Members who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company can register their e-mail address for receipt of Notice of 61st AGM, Annual Report and login details for joining the 61st AGM through VC/OAVM facility including e-voting by sending a request to MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited (MCS), Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) at helpdesk@mcsregistrars.com providing their name, folio number, scanned copy of the share certificate (front and back), self-attested scanned copy of the PAN card and self-attested scanned copy of Aadhaar card in support for registering e-mail address.

b. **For Demat Shareholders:** Members holding shares in demat form whose e-mail address are not registered, are requested to register their e-mail address for receipt of Notice of 61st AGM, Annual Report and login details for joining the 61st AGM through VC/OAVM facility including e-voting by providing Demat account details (CDSL - 16 digit beneficiary ID or NSDL - 16 digit DPID-CLID), Name, Client Master or copy of Consolidated Account Statement, PAN (self-attested scanned copy of the PAN card), AADHAAR (self-attested scanned copy of the AADHAAR card) and their DP only, as per the process advised by their DP. The registered email address will also be used for sending future communications.

Further, SEBI in its Circular dated March 16, 2023, mandated furnishing of PAN, KYC details and Nomination by holders of physical securities through Form ISR-1, Form ISR-2, Form ISR-3, Form ISR-13 and Form ISR-14 (as the case may be). The format of the said forms is also available in the website of the Company at www.arunahotels.com -> Investor Relations -> SEBI KYC Forms and also in the website of the RTA at www.mcsregistrars.com. In terms of above Circular, folios of physical shareholders wherein any one of the said details such as PAN, KYC details and nomination are not available, shall be frozen with effect from October 1, 2023. The securities once frozen will revert to normal status only upon receipt of requisite KYC documents or upon dematerialization of the said securities. Therefore, Members holding share(s) in physical form are requested to immediately update their KYC details / dematerialise their shareholding in the Company Demat Holders may update with the concerned Depository Participant (DP) where the demat account is maintained.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the applicable Circulars.

for and on behalf of
 ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED
 K Lakshmi
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 M.No. : A46692

Place: Chennai
 Date: 11.08.2023

H S INDIA LTD.

CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417
 Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,
 Tel: 022-49240180, Email: hsindialimited@gmail.com, Website: www.hsindia.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30/06/2023 (Un-audited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations	576.71	2395.13	569.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(33.95)	128.14	22.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(33.95)	128.14	22.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /			

